



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 616 OF 2025**

Smt.Anita Advani.

...Appellant.

**Versus**

Smt.Dimple Jatin Khanna and Others.

...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_

*Mr. Siddhesh Bhole and Yakshay Chheda and Praharshi Saxena i/b SSB Legal & Advisory for the Appellant.*

*Ms. Pooja Kane, Mr. Ishaan Choudhary and Mr. J. Tajane i/b IC Legal for the Respondents.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : April 21, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. The compilation of documents is tendered. The same is taken on record.
2. Considering the short controversy involved, Appeal can be decided finally at the admission stage. Stand over to **10<sup>th</sup> June 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**