

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 616 OF 2025

Smt.Anita Advani

...Appellant

Versus

Smt.Dimple Jatin Khanna And Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Kajal Solanki a/w Mr. Ashwin Pimpale i/b SSB Legal & Advisory, for the Appellant.

Ms. Pooja Kane a/w Mr. Ishaan Choudhary, Mr. Pandit i/b IC Legal, for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : March 16, 2026

P. C. :

1. Considering the limited controversy involved, stand over to **26th March, 2026** under the caption 'part heard'.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]